### 04/05/2016 503770145

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3816789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HYUNGIL BAEK	03/31/2016
JINWON NOH	03/31/2016
KISANG LIM	03/31/2016
DOHYUNG LEE	03/31/2016
CHIHO LEE	03/31/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMOTECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	(NAMCHON-DONG) 1 LOT, 5 BLOCK, NAMDONG-GONGDAN	
Internal Address:	380, NAMDONGSEO-RO, NAMDONG-GU	
City:	INCHEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	405-846	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15027413

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (509)838-3424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-624-4276

docketing@wellsstjohn.com Email: WELLS ST. JOHN P.S. **Correspondent Name:** 601 W. MAIN AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HA125-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELLEY SAMSEL
SIGNATURE:	/SHELLEY SAMSEL/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**REEL: 038198 FRAME: 0633** 

PAIENI

# Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment\_4-5-16#page1.tif source=Assignment\_4-5-16#page2.tif source=Assignment\_4-5-16#page3.tif source=Assignment\_4-5-16#page4.tif source=Assignment\_4-5-16#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038198 FRAME: 0634

## **ASSIGNMENT**

# **PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:**

INVENTORS:

[FIRST INVENTOR NAME]

[INVENTOR ADDRESS]

BAEK, Hyungil;

12, Dongbaek 5-ro 105beon-gil, Giheung-gu,

Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-530, Republic of

Korea

[INVENTOR CITIZENSHIP]

Republic of Korea

[SECOND INVENTOR NAME] NOH, Jinwon

[INVENTOR ADDRESS]

601-301, 42, Gangnamdong-ro, Giheung-gu,

Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-779, Republic of

Korea

[INVENTOR CITIZENSHIP]

Republic of Korea

[THIRD INVENTOR NAME]

[INVENTOR ADDRESS]

LIM, Kisang

67-11, Dokbae-ro 382beon-gil, Nam-gu, Incheon 402-823, Republic of Korea

[INVENTOR CITIZENSHIP] Republic of Korea

[FOURTH INVENTOR NAME] LEE, Dohyung

[INVENTOR ADDRESS]

203-705, 17, Seonhak-ro 74beon-gil, Yeonsu-

gu, Incheon 406-727, Republic of Korea

[INVENTOR CITIZENSHIP]

Republic of Korea

[FIFTH INVENTOR NAME]

[INVENTOR ADDRESS]

LEE, Chiho

2, Michu-ro 36beon-gil, Nam-gu,

Incheon 402-817, Republic of Korea

[INVENTOR CITIZENSHIP]

Republic of Korea

<u>ASSIGNEE</u>:

[ASSIGNEE NAME]

AMOTECH CO., LTD.

[ASSIGNEE ADDRESS]

(Namchon-dong) 1 Lot, 5 Block, Namdong-gongdan, 380, Namdongseo-ro, Namdong-gu,

Incheon 405-846, Republic of Korea

[ASSIGNEE CITIZENSHIP—IF APPLICABLE] Republic of Korea

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed

in a United States patent application entitled: REAR COVER AND

PORTABLE TERMINAL HAVING SAME (US Patent Application Serial

No.15/027,413, filed on April 5, 2016)

AMOTECH CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires

to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with

respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the

inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

**THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:** 

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt.

sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS

have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present do hereby sell.

assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the

above-identified inventions and application and to any reissues, renewals,

divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes

2 of 5

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any patent application papers (foreign or domestic) required for the filing of any divisional, continuation, renewal or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such

3 of 5

HA125-008 Assignment

applications and Letters Patent. INVENTORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent and other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

INVENTOR: BAEK, Hyungil

Dated: morch. 31. 2016 Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Signature:

INVENTOR: NOH, Jinwon

INVENTOR: LIM, Kisang

Dated: March 31, 2016 Signature: 2016

4 of 5

# INVENTOR: LEE, Dohyung

Dated: March 31, 2016

0193 Signature:

INVENTOR: LEE, Chiho

Dated: March 31, 2016 Signature: \_

5 of 5

HA125-008 Assignment

**PATENT REEL: 038198 FRAME: 0639**